Make / Model
Chevrolet
Avalanche

Avalanche 1500
BLAZER K5

C1500

C1500

C2500

C2500

C3500

C3500

Colorado

Colorado

Equinox

K1500

K1500

K1500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K3500

K3500

K3500

K3500

K3500

Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 HD

Silverado 1500 HD Classic

Silverado 1500 LD
Silverado 1500 LTD
Silverado 1500 LTD
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD

Silverado 2500 HD Classic
Silverado 2500 HD Classic
Silverado 2500 HD Classic

Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500 Classic
Silverado 3500 Classic
Silverado 3500 Classic
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Suburban

Suburban

Suburban

3" Round Side Bars

Style

All

All

All

Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
All

Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup, long bed
Standard Cab Pickup, short bed
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup, long bed
Standard Cab Pickup, short bed
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
All

All

All

2007-2013
2002-2006
1976-1991
1988-1999
1988-1999
1988-2000
1988-2000
1988-2000
1988-2000
2015-2024
2015-2022
2010-2017
1988-1999
1988-1999
1967-1972
1988-2000
1988-2000
1967-1972
1973-1986
1973-1986
1988-2000
1988-2000
1967-1972
1973-1986
1973-1986
2019-2025
2007-2018
2004-2013
2019-2025
2007-2018
1999-2006
2007-2018
1999-2015
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2001-2006
2007-2007
2019-2019
2022-2022
2022-2022
2004-2004
1999-2004
1999-2004
2020-2025
2007-2019
2001-2014
2020-2025
2007-2019
2001-2006
2007-2018
2001-2015
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2001-2006
2001-2006
2001-2006
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2020-2025
2008-2019
2008-2014
2020-2025
2008-2019
2008-2018
2008-2015
2015-2020
1992-1999
1973-1991

Stainless Steel
Polished#

204004-2
204004-2
204044-2
204001-2
204018-2
204001-2
204018-2
204001-2
204018-2
204051-2
204052-2
204032-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204041-2
204040-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204041-2
204040-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204009-2
204048-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204013-2
204046-2
204053-2
204054-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204009-2
204048-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204048-2
204017-2
204004-2
204014-2
204039-2

Semi-Gloss Black#

214051

214053
214045
214013
214046

214013

214013
214013
214046
214053

214013

214053
214045
214013

214046

214013

214013

214013

214053
214045
214013
214046

Carbon Steel
Semi-Gloss Black#

204004
204004
204044
204001
204018
204001
204018
204001
204018
204051
204052

204001
204018
204036
204001
204018
204036
204041
204040
204001
204018
204036
204041
204040
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204009
204048
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204013
204046
204053
204054
204013
204009
204017
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204009
204048
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204009
204017
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204048
204017
204004
204014
204039



Suburban 1500
Tahoe
Tahoe
Traverse
Dodge
Dakota
Dakota
Durango
Nitro
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 1500
Ram 2500
Ram 2500
Ram 2500
Ram 2500
Ram 2500
Ram 2500
Ram 3500
Ram 3500
Ram 3500
Ram 3500
Ram 3500
Ram 3500

Bronco

Bronco

Bronco Sport
Escape

Excursion
Expedition
Expedition
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer Sport Trac
Explorer Sport Trac
F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150 Heritage
F-150 Heritage
F-150 Lightning
F-250

F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty

All
2-door
4-door
All

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Excluding OE side skirting
All

Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Crew Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Crew Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup

4-door

All

All

All

All

All

Excluding EL, Max, or Funkmaster Flex Edition
4-door

4-door

All

All

All

Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
All

Extended Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab, Cab & Chassis
Extended Cab, Cab & Chassis
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab, Cab & Chassis

2000-2014
1995-1999
1995-1999
2009-2016

2005-2012
1997-2004
2011-2025
2007-2012
2009-2010
2002-2008
1998-2001
2009-2010
2009-2010
2002-2008
1994-2001
2009-2010
2003-2009
2006-2010
2009-2010
2003-2008
1994-2001
2009-2010
2003-2009
2006-2010
2009-2010
2003-2008
1994-2001

2021-2024
1966-1972
2021-2025
2008-2012
2000-2005
2003-2006
2007-2018
2002-2010
1995-2001
2011-2019
2007-2010
2001-2005
2015-2025
2009-2014
2004-2008
2001-2003
2015-2025
2004-2014
1997-2003
2015-2025
2009-2014
2004-2008
1997-2003
1980-1996
2004-2004
2004-2004
2022-2025
1999-1999
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
1999-2016
2017-2024
2008-2016
2017-2024
2017-2024
2019-2024
2017-2024

204004-2
204018-2

205010-2
205000-2
205031-2
205015-2
205041-2
205008-2
205003-2
205040-2
205039-2

205041-2
205008-2
205030-2
205039-2

205041-2
205008-2
205030-2
205039-2

203038-2
203006-2

203019-2
203010-2
203043-2
203039-2
203015-2
203009-2
203044-2
203016-2
203008-2
203045-2

203007-2
203001-2
203008-2
203007-2
203043-2
203025-2
203043-2
203006-2
203044-2
203025-2
203045-2
203043-2
203006-2
203044-2
203025-2
203045-2
203043-2
203006-2
203043-2
203044-2
203045-2
203045-2

215041

215040
215039

-215041
_215039
-215041
_215039

213006
213043
213044
213045

213043
213025
213043
213006
213044
213025
213045
213043
213006
213044
213025
213045
213043
213006
213043
213044
213045
213045

204004
204018
204012
204031

205010
205000
205031
205015
205041
205008
205003
205040
205039
205013
205002
205041
205008
205030
205039
205013
205002
205041
205008
205030
205039
205013
205002

209045
203038
209043
203031
203006
203004
203030
203018
203036
203041
203019
203010
203043
203039
203015
203009
203044
203016
203008
203045
203040
203017
203007
203001
203008
203007
203043
203025
203043
203006
203044
203025
203045
203014
203043
203006
203044
203025
203045
203014
203043
203006
203043
203044
203045
203045



F-550 Super Duty
F-550 Super Duty
F-550 Super Duty
Ranger

Ranger

Ranger

Ranger

Ranger

GMC

Acadia

C1500

C1500

C2500

C2500

C3500

C3500

Canyon

Canyon

K1500

K1500

K1500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K2500

K3500

K3500

K3500

K3500

K3500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500

Sierra 1500 Classic
Sierra 1500 Classic
Sierra 1500 Classic
Sierra 1500 HD
Sierra 1500 HD Classic
Sierra 1500 Limited
Sierra 1500 Limited
Sierra 1500 Limited
Sierra 2500

Sierra 2500

Sierra 2500

Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 3500

Sierra 3500

Sierra 3500

Sierra 3500 Classic
Sierra 3500 Classic
Sierra 3500 Classic
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Suburban

Crew Cab, Cab & Chassis
Extended Cab, Cab & Chassis
Standard Cab, Cab & Chassis
Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup, 2-door
Extended Cab Pickup, 4-door
Standard Cab Pickup

Excluding cladding or Denali
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup, long bed
Standard Cab Pickup, short bed
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup, long bed
Standard Cab Pickup, short bed
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
Standard Cab Pickup
All

2017-2024
2017-2024
2017-2024
2019-2025
1986-1997
1998-2010
1998-2009
1998-2009

2009-2016
1988-1999
1988-1999
1988-2000
1988-2000
1988-2000
1988-2000
2015-2024
2015-2022
1988-1999
1988-1999
1967-1972
1988-2000
1988-2000
1967-1972
1973-1986
1973-1986
1988-2000
1988-2000
1967-1972
1973-1986
1973-1986
2019-2025
2007-2018
2004-2013
2019-2025
2007-2018
1999-2006
2007-2018
1999-2015
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2001-2006
2007-2007
2022-2022
2022-2022
2019-2019
2004-2004
1999-2004
1999-2004
2020-2025
2007-2019
2001-2014
2020-2025
2007-2019
2001-2006
2007-2018
2001-2015
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2001-2006
2001-2006
2001-2006
2007-2007
2007-2007
2007-2007
2020-2025
2007-2019
2007-2014
2020-2025
2007-2019
2007-2018
2007-2015
1973-1991

203043-2
203044-2
203045-2
203046-2

203035-2
203033-2

204001-2
204018-2
204001-2
204018-2
204001-2
204018-2
204051-2
204052-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204041-2
204040-2
204001-2
204018-2
204036-2
204041-2
204040-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204009-2
204048-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204013-2
204053-2
204054-2
204046-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204009-2
204048-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204013-2
204009-2
204017-2
204053-2
204045-2
204013-2
204054-2
204046-2
204048-2
204017-2
204039-2

213043
213044
213045

214051

214053
214045
214013
214046
214013

214013
214013
214053
214046
214013

214053
214045
214013
214046
214013
214013
214013

214053
214045
214013
214046

203043
203044
203045
203046
203003
203035
203033
203034

204031
204001
204018
204001
204018
204001
204018
204051
204052
204001
204018
204036
204001
204018
204036
204041
204040
204001
204018
204036
204041
204040
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204009
204048
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204013
204053
204054
204046
204013
204009
204017
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204009
204048
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204009
204017
204013
204009
204017
204053
204045
204013
204054
204046
204048
204017
204039



Terrain

Yukon

Yukon

Yukon XL
Yukon XL 1500

Pilot
Ridgeline

H2
H3

Cherokee

Grand Cherokee
Grand Cherokee
Liberty

Liberty
Wrangler
Wrangler
Wrangler
Wrangler

Sportage

Land Rover

B2300
B2500
B3000
B4000
Tribute

Outlander
Outlander
RVR
RVR

Frontier
Frontier
Frontier
TITAN
TITAN XD

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
2500
2500
2500
2500
3500
3500
3500
3500
1500 Classic
1500 Classic
1500 Classic

Outlook

Equator
Equator
Toyota
4Runner
4Runner
4Runner
4Runner
FJ Cruiser
Highlander
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma

All
2-door
4-door
All
All

All
All

With factory rocker bar
Excluding factory rocker bar

All

75th Anniversary, Laredo, Limited, Overland, and Overland Summit
All

All

Excluding mud flaps and cladding

All

JK, 2-door excluding Unlimited and factory rocker

JK, Unlimited (4-door)

JL, Unlimited (4-door)

Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
All

All
Excluding Sport
All
All

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Cab Pickup

Extended Cab Pickup

Standard Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Crew Cab Pickup, excluding 3-link front suspension
Standard Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Crew Cab Pickup, excluding 3-link front suspension
Standard Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup

Extended Cab Pickup

Standard Cab Pickup

Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup

All

Base model only
SRS

Trail

All

All

Crew Cab Pickup
Crew Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup
Extended Cab Pickup

2010-2017
1992-1999
1995-1999
2015-2020
2000-2014

2009-2015
2006-2014

2003-2009
2006-2010

1984-2000
2011-2019
1999-2004
2008-2012
2002-2007
1987-2006
2007-2018
2007-2018
2018-2025

2011-2015

2005-2009

2003-2004
1998-2001
1998-2007
1998-2009
2008-2011

2011-2013
2014-2015
2014-2015
2011-2013

2005-2025
2005-2025
2005-2024
2004-2024
2016-2024

2019-2025
2011-2018
2019-2025
2011-2018
2011-2018
2011-2024
2011-2012
2013-2024
2011-2024
2011-2024
2011-2012
2013-2024
2011-2024
2019-2024
2019-2024
2019-2024

2008-2010

2009-2012
2009-2012

2003-2009
2010-2013
2014-2018
2014-2016
2007-2014
2014-2021
2005-2023
2001-2004
2005-2023
1997-2004

204032-2
204018-2

204004-2
204004-2

204075-2
204076-2

201008-2

201005-2

35600-2

203033-2
203033-2
203033-2
203033-2

208005-2

208005-2

209018-2

209019-2
209042-2
209042-2

205045-2
205041-2
205044-2
205040-2
205039-2
205041-2
205030-2
205030-2
205039-2
205041-2
205030-2
205030-2
205039-2
205041-2
205040-2
205039-2

209018-2
209019-2

202022-2
202022-2

202019-2
202009-2

202008-2
202001-2

215045
215041
215040
215039
215041

215039
215041

215039
215041
215040
215039

204018
204012
204004
204004

206008
206005

204075
204076

201000
201008
201001
201005
201002
35600
35800
35700
35701

203033
203033
203033
203033
203031

208007
208007

209018
209019
209042
209042

205045
205041
205044
205040
205039
205041
205030
205030
205039
205041
205030
205030
205039
205041
205040
205039

209018
209019

202000
202000
202022
202022
202011
202009
202004
202008
202001






